Cost of Long Term Care Across the U.S.
Daily Cost

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbia
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii

Idaho

Illinois
Indiana

Iowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming
National Average

$177
$687
$235
$155
$287
$221
$376
$257
$290
$242
$177
$364
$228
$216
$217
$159
$158
$206
$141
$273
$256
$329
$220
$154
$192
$157
$183
$170
$240
$293
$307
$214
$350
$204
$164
$218
$180
$246
$258
$279
$191
$180
$190
$183
$195
$261
$212
$253
$214
$240
$203
$229

Monthly Cost

$5,384
$20,896
$7,147
$4,714
$8,729
$6,722
$11,436
$7,817
$8,817
$7,360
$5,383
$11,071
$6,935
$6,570
$6,600
$4,836
$4,805
$6,265
$4,288
$8,303
$7,786
$10,007
$6,691
$4,684
$5,840
$4,775
$5,566
$5,170
$7,300
$8,912
$9,337
$6,509
$10,645
$6,205
$4,988
$6,630
$5,475
$7,482
$7,847
$8,486
$5,809
$5,475
$5,779
$5,566
$5,931
$7,938
$6,448
$7,695
$6,509
$7,300
$6,174
$6,965

Annual Cost

$64,605
$250,755
$85,775
$56,575
$104,755
$80,665
$137,240
$93,805
$105,805
$88,330
$64,605
$132,860
$83,220
$78,840
$79,205
$58,035
$57,670
$75,190
$51,465
$99,645
$93,340
$120,085
$80,300
$56,210
$70,080
$57,305
$66,796
$62,050
$87,600
$106,945
$112,055
$78,110
$127,750
$74,460
$59,860
$79,570
$65,700
$89,790
$94,170
$101,835
$69,715
$65,700
$69,350
$66,795
$71,175
$95,265
$77,380
$92,345
$78,110
$67,600
$74,095
$83,585



