## Cost of Long Term Care Across the U.S.

	Daily Cost	Monthly Cost	Annual Cost
Alabama	\$177	\$5,384	\$64,605
Alaska	\$687	\$20,896	\$250,755
Arizona	\$235	\$7,147	\$85,775
Arkansas	\$155	\$4,714	\$56,575
California	\$287	\$8,729	\$104,755
Colorado	\$221	\$6,722	\$80,665
Connecticut	\$376	\$11,436	\$137,240
Delaware	\$257	\$7,817	\$93,805
District of Columbia	\$290	\$8,817	\$105,805
Florida	\$242	\$7,360	\$88,330
Georgia	\$177	\$5,383	\$64,605
Hawaii	\$364	\$11,071	\$132,860
Idaho	\$228	\$6,935	\$83,220
Illinois	\$216	\$6,570	\$78,840
Indiana	\$217	\$6,600	\$79,205
Iowa	\$159	\$4,836	\$58,035
Kansas	\$158	\$4,805	\$57,670
Kentucky	\$206	\$6,265	\$75,190
Louisiana	\$141	\$4,288	\$51,465
Maine	\$273	\$8,303	\$99,645
Maryland	\$256	\$7,786	\$93,340
Massachusetts	\$329	\$10,007	\$120,085
Michigan	\$220	\$6,691	\$80,300
Minnesota	\$154	\$4,684	\$56,210
Mississippi	\$192	\$5,840	\$70,080
Missouri	\$157	\$4,775	\$57,305
Montana	\$183	\$5,566	\$66,796
Nebraska	\$170	\$5,170	\$62,050
Nevada	\$240	\$7,300	\$87,600
New Hampshire	\$293	\$8,912	\$106,945
New Jersey	\$307	\$9,337	\$112,055
New Mexico	\$214	\$6,509	\$78,110
New York	\$350	\$10,645	\$127,750
North Carolina	\$204	\$6,205	\$74,460
North Dakota Ohio	\$164 \$218	\$4,988	\$59,860 \$70,570
Oklahoma	\$180	\$6,630 ¢5,475	\$79,570 \$65,700
Oregon	\$246	\$5,475 \$7,482	\$89,790
Pennsylvania	\$258	\$7,462	\$94,170
Rhode Island	\$279	\$8,486	\$101,835
South Carolina	\$191	\$5,809	\$69,715
South Dakota	\$180	\$5,475	\$65,700
Tennessee	\$190	\$5,779	\$69,350
Texas	\$183	\$5,566	\$66,795
Utah	\$195	\$5,931	\$71,175
Vermont	\$261	\$7,938	\$95,265
Virginia	\$212	\$6,448	\$77,380
Washington	\$253	\$7,695	\$92,345
West Virginia	\$214	\$6,509	\$78,110
Wisconsin	\$240	\$7,300	\$67,600
Wyoming	\$203	\$6,174	\$74,095
National Average	\$229	\$6,965	\$83,585